Refer to the sketches, plans and photographs in Figures 6-15 to 6-19 and to Section 

4.0, Development Regulations. 

Business Park - Site Planning / Landscape Guidelines 

1. In order to establish a village scale and campus character envisioned for 

the CHCCSP, a maximum building length of two hundred twenty-five 

feet (225’) shall be maintained within all Business Park areas. The intent is 

to avoid big box warehousing and distribution developments and the 

associated truck traffic, which detracts from the health, safety and welfare 

of the larger community. 

2. Locate Business Park buildings with the primary entry visible from the